

\204

C.A.No. 3633-3634 OF 1999
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
Record of Proceedings

Civil Appeal No.3633-3634 OF 1999

U.P. Pollution Control Board Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Anil K. Karnwal & Ors. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date :22/9/2004 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant (s)
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

M/s J.S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Adv. A.G.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Soud, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anu Mohla, adv.

Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned Counsel for the State of U.P. and learned Counsel appearing for the other parties. Learned Counsel for the State of U.P. requested for some more time to comply with the directions given on 17.8.2004 for filing an affidavit as regards the location of area for reallocation of industries.

Four Weeks' time is granted to file the affidavit subject to compliance with other directions as regards information to be given by the appellant - U.P. Pollution Control Board and the Industries.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

((VIJAY AGGARWAL)

COURT MASTER