

^

C.A.No. 3633-3634 OF 1999
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3633-3634 OF 1999

U.P. POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL K. KARNWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing OT and with office report)

Date: 08/12/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.

Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

For State of U.P.Mr. Mohd. Saud,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By the order dated 17th August, 2004 a Bench of this Court directed that this matter has to be treated as part-heard. Though their order specifically directed the matter to be treated as part-heard but the same was listed before another Bench. Nothing is mentioned about releasing the matter from part-heard. Therefore, it is appropriate that this matter be first placed before the Bench which passed the order dated 17.8.2004 or the Registry obtains suitable orders in regard to the future posting of this matter.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER