

j

C.A.No. 3633-3634 OF 1999

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

Record of Proceedings

Civil Appeal NOS.3633-3634 OF 1999

U.P. Pollution Control Board

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Anil K. Karnwal & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. And Office Report)

Date : 14/12/2004 These Appeals were called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Navin Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Saud, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.

Dr. K.P.S. Dalal, Adv.

Sh. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

Ms. J.S.Wad, Adv.

For M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the directions given by this Court on 17.8.2004 and 22.9.2004, learned counsel for the State of U.P. has now filed an affidavit thereby indicating that all necessary steps have been taken for implementation of the Order of this Court which are in the very last stage. He seeks an adjournment. We grant an adjournment finally at his request. List these matters in the second week of January, 2005. By that time, if the Order is not complied with in its entirety, we will be constrained to close all the polluting industries which have been mentioned in the additional affidavit dated 14.7.2004 filed on behalf of the appellant.

In the meantime, all the polluting industries and slaughter houses which stand closed as on to

day will not open and operate without further order of this Court.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master