

, ITEM NO.37 COURT NO.1 SECTION XII  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.147/2007 IN C.A. NO.3634/1999

NIRANJAN SINGH TYAGI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.CHANDRAMOLY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Nos. 1 to 3 & 6 Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.for  
Mr. G.V.Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For RR No.4 Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For RR No.5 Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.for  
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

For RR No.7 Mr. Vinod K.Goyal, Adv.

For RR Nos. 8 & 9 Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For RR No.10 Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

For RR No.11 Ms. Shobha , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to give correct address of respondent No.11 within two weeks.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent No.13.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.5 seeks time to file counter affidavit. He may do so within four weeks.

List after service is complete.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Veera Varma)  
Court Master Court Master