

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3633-3634 OF 1999

U.P.POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL K. KARNWAL &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, permission to submit additional document(s), permission to open to run and to reconsider the issue of re-location of the industries of Hapur of the respondents and office report)

Date: 13/09/2011      These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)	Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv. Mr. Daleep Dhayani, Adv. Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv. Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Shanshak Pandit, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shail K. Dwivedi, Adv. Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv. Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv. Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.  Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv. Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv. Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv. Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.  Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv. Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. S.A. Zaidi, Adv.  Ms. Reena Singh, Adv. Mr. Vipin Gupta, Adv. Mr. Devesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

2

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Shri Pallav Sisodia, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh, U.P.S.I.D.C. and Hapur Pilkhuwa Development Authority requests for three months' time for undertaking fresh proceedings for the acquisition of the land.

List the case on 13.12.2011.

So far as the contempt matter is concerned, the same may be separately listed in the second week of October, 2011.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master