

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3633-3634 OF 1999

U.P.POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL K. KARNWAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission to submit additional document(s),permission and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 147 of 2007

(With appln(s) for an application for discharge and office report)

Date: 30/04/2012

These Appeals and Petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Ms. Bijaylaxmi Dass, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore,AOR

Mr. Avinash Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv

Mr. P.K. Manohar,AOR

2

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,AOR

Mr.Himinder Lal,AOR

Ms. Anu Mohla ,AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,AOR

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,AOR

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr.M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Zaidi, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Sabat, Adv.
Ms. Afshan Pracha, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Pallav Shishodia, learned senior counsel appearing for state of U.P. informed the Court that the team of Central Leather Research Institute, Chennai will be coming on 2.5.2012 for the purpose of considering appropriateness of site where the industries could be established.

Shri Shishodia stated that all the stake holders have been informed about the proposed visit of CLRI team on 2.5.2012.

All the parties and other stake holders shall be entitled to represent their cause before the team of CLRI.

It is expected that the team will explore suitability of various alternatives which may be suggested by the parties.

3

List the case in the third week of July, 2012.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master