

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3633-3634 OF 1999

U.P.POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL K. KARNWAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission to submit additional document(s),permission and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 147 of 2007

(With appln(s) for an application for discharge and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 These Appeals and Petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr.M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Zaidi, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Sabat, Adv.

Ms. Afshan Pracha, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,AOR

Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.

Mr. A.G. Garg, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have perused the report of CLRI and are of the view that there is no point in issuing interlocutory directions with a view to solve the riddle of pollution caused by the industries in question.

Let the appeals be listed for hearing on 18.09.2012.

The Registry shall not entertain any interlocutory application in the matter till the appeals are listed for hearing.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court aster
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|