

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3633-3634 OF 1999

U.P.POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL K. KARNWAL &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and permission to submit additional document(s) and permission to open to run and to reconsider the issue of re-location of the industries of Hapur of the respondents and office report)

With

CONMT.PET.(C)NO.147/2007 In C.A.No.3634/1999

(With appln.(s) for discharge of vakalatnama on behalf of contemnor No.10 and office report)

Date: 18/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pallav Shisodia, Sr.Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr.Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.M.Z.Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.S.A.Zaidi, Adv.

Ms.Anjana Sabat, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Avinash Kumar Jain, Adv.

For RR-11 Ms.Shobha, Adv.

Ms.Sheela Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr.V.K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr.D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr.M.C.Dhingra, Adv.

Mr.Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.

Mr.Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties for some time.

Learned counsel representing the Bone Mills and other factories say that their clients within four weeks will file undertakings in the form of affidavits that they will install latest modern equipments for ensuring that their units do not cause any pollution, water or air.

For further arguments, list the case after four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master