

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3633-3634 OF 1999

U.P.POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL K. KARNWAL & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and permission to submit additional document(s) and permission and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 147 of 2007 IN C.A.NO.3634/1999

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Appeal/Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Rajeev Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.M.Z.Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr.S.A.Zaidi, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr.Pallav Shoshodia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rajeev K.Dubey, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv,

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mrs.Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr.Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Ms.Shobha, Adv.

Ms.Shweta Garg, Adv.

Mr.Gunnam Venkatewara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The affidavits filed by respondent Nos.25 to 28, 30 to 34, 35 to 45, 46, 48, 49, 51, 52 to 55, 56 to 59 and 60 are rejected and two weeks' time is allowed to the concerned respondents to file fresh undertakings in terms of Court's order dated 18.09.2012 giving details of the equipments proposed to be installed for control of water and air pollution.

Copies of the fresh undertakings should be supplied to the counsel for the Pollution Control Board seven days before the same are filed.

List the cases on 08.02.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master