

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3633-3634 OF 1999

U.P.POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL K. KARNWAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and c/delay in filing undertaking and permission to submit additional document(s) and permission and c/delay in filing reply affidavit and office report)

With

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 147 of 2007 In C.A.No.3634/1999

(With appln.(s) for an application for discharge and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Rajeev Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.M.Z.Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.S.A.Zaidi, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Garosa, Adv.

Mr.T.N.Singh, Adv.

Ms.Garima Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms.Shobha, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Rana, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mrs.Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr.Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Ms.Shweta Garg, Adv.

Mr.Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh U.Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the industries reiterated that their clients are ready and willing to fulfill all the norms and conditions laid down under the relevant statutes and the directions which may be given by the Uttar Pradesh Pollution Control Board.

Shri Pradeep Misra, learned counsel for the Board says that within a period of two weeks from today, the Board will indicate to each of the industries the requirements to be fulfilled for grant of consent including modernisation.

Within next eight weeks, the industries shall take steps for modernisation which will be required for abatement of the pollution.

List these cases after 10 weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master