

| ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.4 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 81-82 & 83-84 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3633-3634/1999  
U.P.POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANIL K. KARNWAL & ORS Respondent(s)  
(for directions and exemption from filing english translation and  
office report)

Date : 14/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR  
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR  
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, AOR  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Anu Mohla, AOR  
M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General of India for  
the petitioner.

In pursuance of our earlier order dated 3.12.2015, the consent  
orders have been filed. Learned counsel for the respondents have  
also filed their objections.

Let the matter be listed on 16.03.2016 for further hearing.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master