

Listed on:11.4.2016

Court No.: 4

Item No.: 7

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 81-82**

(Applications for directions)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 83-84**

(Applications for exemption from filing English Translation)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3633-3634 OF 1999**

U.P. Pollution Control Board ..Appellant

versus

Anil K. Karnwal & Ors. ..Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th March, 2016. Copy of the Record of Proceedings is enclosed herewith.

It is submitted that as per Hon'ble Court's Order dated 16th March, 2016, report of the Committee of the Central Pollution Control Board of Industrial Unit has been received from Mr. A.B. Akolkar, Member Secretary, vide letter dated 6th April, 2016 and the same is available for ready reference of the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 8<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

...2/-

COPY TO:

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Advocate.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Mishra, Advocate.  
Mr. Vinod Kumar Goyal, Advocate.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate.  
Ms. Shweta Garg, Advocate.  
Mr. Shobha, Advocate.  
MR. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate.  
Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate.  
Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, Advocate  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Advocate.  
Mr. L.R. Singh, Advocate  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac