

Listed on:22.8.2016

Court No.:

Item No.:

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 81-82**

**(Applications for directions)**

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 83-84**

**(Applications for exemption from filing English Translation)**

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3633-3634 OF 1999**

U.P. Pollution Control Board ..Appellant

versus

Anil K. Karnwal & Ors. ..Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that the applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th August, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are of the considered opinion that the Central Pollution Control Board should be added as respondent. It is ordered accordingly.**

**The petitioner is given liberty to serve a copy of the petition on the competent authority of the Central Pollution Control Board within three days hence.**

**Let the matter be listed on 22.08.2016."**

Accordingly, name of Central Pollution Control Board has been added as respondent and cause title has been amended.

It is submitted that Mr. Pradeep Misra, Counsel for the appellant has not filed proof of service of petition to the competent authority of Central Pollution Control Board so far.

Service is complete.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 20<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Advocate.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate.  
Mr. L.R. Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Advocate  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Advocate  
Mr. Vinod Kumar Goyal, Advocate.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate.  
MR. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate.  
Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate.  
Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, Advocate  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate.  
Mr. L.R. Singh, Advocate  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Advocate  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Advocate  
Mr. P. K. Manohar, Advocate  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate  
M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Advocates  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate  
Mr. M. T. George, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

ac