

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 3633-3634/1999

U.P.POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD THROUGH ITS MEMBER
SECRETARY Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR KARNWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 147/2007 In C.A. No. 3633-3634/1999 (III-A)

Date : 08-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Nandini Gore, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Ms. Anu Mohla, AOR
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR
Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
Ms. Joyshree Barman, Adv.
Mr. Jasvir Singh Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 3633-3634/1999

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed any statement of case within the prescribed period. Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 147/2007 In C.A. No. 3633-3634/1999

Notice of alternative arrangement, issued to sole petitioner has been served but on one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm