

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3633-3634/1999

U.P.POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD THROUGH ITS MEMBER SECRETARY
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR KARNWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions dated 09.07.2019 in C.P. (C) No. 147
of 2007 ONLY)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 147/2007 In C.A. No. 3633-3634/1999 (III-A)
(Office Report for Directions dated 09.07.2019 in C.P. (C) No. 147
of 2007 ONLY.)

Date : 29-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr.Daleep Kr.Dhyani,Adv.
Mr.Suraj Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mrs. Nandini Gore, AOR
Ms.Jayshree Barman,Adv.
Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR
Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Ms. Anu Mohla, AOR
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR
Mr.Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.
Ms.Indira Kandra,Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR
Mr.M.Z.Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr.Shariq A.Zaidi,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR
Mr.Raghvendra Pratap singh,Adv.
M/s Karan Jawala & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 147/2007 In C.A. No. 3633-3634/1999

As per office report, notice has been duly served on the sole petitioner, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Let the matter be listed before the Court.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER